Manufacturing

Construction

Wholesale And Retail
Trade; Repair Of Motor
Vehicles And Motorcycles

Transportation And Storage

Accommodation And Food
Service Activities

Information And
Communication

Financial And Insurance
Activities

Real Estate Activities

(Continued)

Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2021 )

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Force majeure

661
6.078

83

39.768
335.440

285
2.148

1.710
15.373

1.258
8.262

39
408

Temporary market
situations

62

59.183
494.497

28

7.523
54.699

67

25.056
168.353

7

1.164
8.482

31

9.743
55.520

892
6.167

432
2.261

187
1.174

Restructuring

Reduction of work
for COVID-19

1 75

10.067 66.515

106.883 566.489
18

12,984
113.128

158

64.156
492.065

7

3.076
24.551

95

77.671
487.019

5.759
47.532

1.291
11.578

124
489

% Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino

Arrear

-136

-1.353

408

0

0

0

Totale

142

136.426
1.173.812

129

60.274
501.914

229

89.497
662.491

17

5.949
48.406

129

88.672
551.210

6.690
54.106

1.722
13.839

311
1.663



Professional, Scientific And
Technical Activities

Administrative And Support
Service Activities

Education

Human Health And Social
Work Activities

Arts, Entertainment And
Recreation

Other Service Activities

Total

Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2021 )

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Force majeure

4.488
32.604

169
1.062

107

48.377
401.375

Temporary market
situations

10

2.934
23.108

14

5.134
35.948

1.541
11.476

98
484

16

3.294
20.529

1

148
1.233

247

117.327
883.931

Restructuring

Reduction of work
for COVID-19

26

10.503
82.357

33

28.077

202.145

2

368
3.010

1.703
13.979

17

47.106

470.431

18

25.366

185.565

1

120

853

1 464

10.067 344.818

106.883 2.701.193

% Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino

Arrear

-1.285

1.606

25

-809

Totale

36

13.437
104.180

54

37.699
272.303

2

368
3.010

10

3.244
25.455

18

47.204
470.915

36

28.828
207.181

2

268
2.087

819

520.589
4.092.573



