Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2021)

		Force majeure	Temporary market situations	Restructuring	Reduction of work for COVID-19	Arrear	Totale
	Number of business	4	62	1	75		142
Manufacturing	Hours paid	661	59.183	10.067	66.515		136.426
	Sum paid	6.078	494.497	106.883	566.489	-136	1.173.812
Construction	Number of business	83	28		18		129
	Hours paid	39.768	7.523		12.984		60.274
	Sum paid	335.440	54.699		113.128	-1.353	501.914
	Number of business						
Wholesale And Retail Trade; Repair Of Motor Vehicles And Motorcycles		4	67		158		229
	Hours paid	285	25.056		64.156		89.497
	Sum paid	2.148	168.353		492.065	-75	662.491
Transportation And Storage	Number of business	3	7	•	7		17
	Hours paid	1.710	1.164		3.076		5.949
	Sum paid	15.373	8.482		24.551	0	48.406
	Number of business	3	31		0.5		400
Accommodation And Food				•	95	•	129
Service Activities	Hours paid	1.258	9.743	•	77.671	•	88.672
	Sum paid	8.262	55.520	•	487.019	408	551.210
	Number of business	1	2		5		8
Information And Communication	Hours paid	39	892		5.759		6.690
Communication	Sum paid	408	6.167		47.532	0	54.106
Financial And Insurance Activities	Number of business						
	Number of business		1		1		2
	Hours paid		432	•	1.291		1.722
	Sum paid		2.261		11.578	0	13.839
Real Estate Activities	Number of business	•	3	•	2		5
	Hours paid		187		124		311
	Sum paid		1.174		489	0	1.663

(Continued)

Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2021)

		Force majeure	Temporary market situations	Restructuring	Reduction of work for COVID-19	Arrear	Totale
	Number of business		10		26		36
Professional, Scientific And Technical Activities	Hours paid	•	2.934	•	10.503	·	13.437
reclinical Activities	-	•	23.108	•	82.357	-1.285	104.180
	Sum paid	•	23.100	•	02.331	-1.203	104.100
Administrative And Support Service Activities	Number of business	7	14		33		54
	Hours paid	4.488	5.134		28.077		37.699
	Sum paid	32.604	35.948		202.145	1.606	272.303
	Number of business				2		2
Education	Hours paid				368		368
	Sum paid				3.010	0	3.010
	Number of business						
Human Health And Social		•	4		6		10
Work Activities	Hours paid		1.541		1.703		3.244
	Sum paid	•	11.476		13.979	0	25.455
	Number of business		1		17		18
Arts, Entertainment And Recreation	House poid	•	98	•	47.106	·	47.204
	Hours paid	•	484		470.431		470.915
	Sum paid	•		•		v	
Other Service Activities	Number of business	2	16		18	•	36
	Hours paid	169	3.294		25.366		28.828
	Sum paid	1.062	20.529		185.565	25	207.181
	Number of business		1		1		2
~	Hours paid		148		120		268
	Sum paid		1.233		853	0	2.087
Total	Number of business	107	247	1	464		819
	Hours paid	48.377	117.327	10.067	344.818		520.589
	Sum paid	401.375	883.931	106.883	2.701.193	-809	4.092.573